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BATTERY INSTALLATION
*Batteries not included*

ATTACHING THE MIRROR

MIRROR:
1. Unscrew the battery compartment door using a Phillips screwdriver.
2. Insert 3 new ‘AA’ batteries. Ensure correct polarity.
3. Close the compartment door and tighten the screw. 
Note: the mirror battery usage is higher than the remote controls and 
you may need to replace it more often. 

BACKSEAT HEADREST
A. Insert strap underneath headrest and place mirror downwards 
facing your child’s rear car seat. 
B. Lock strap buckle and tighten the strep over the headrest. 
C1,C2,C3. Adjust mirror to needed angle so you can see your child 
in the car’s rearview mirror. 
For optimal positioning, use the adjustable back legs if required 
(depends your car headrest design. 

INCLUDED PARTS: 
Mirror Front
1. On\Off Switch
2. Music Switch
Mirror Back
3. Adjustable back legs
4. Adjustable strap with buckle
5. Battery compartment

REMOTE CONTROL:
1. Unscrew the battery compartment door using a Phillips screwdriver.
2. Insert 1 ‘3V’ battery. Ensure correct polarity. 
3. Close the compartment door and tighten the screw.
Note: in case the mirror does not respond, check if the batteries are 
placed correctly.

GETTING STARTED

1. Move the ON\OFF switch on the side of the mirror to the ON position to activate it.
2. Blinking eyes, smiling mouth and Music will start playing when mirror is activated. 
*Music includes: 4 melodies to entertain and 4 white noises to sooth your child.
3. Toggle between music melodies and white noises by pressing the music button on the remote control or 
on the music button on the right side of the mirror (2).
4. Adjust volume or turn off music & lights from the remote control.
Tip: For longer battery life, slide the ON\OFF switch to OFF when not in use.
Auto OFF: vibration sensor puts mirror automatically in sleep mode after 10 minutes of no-movement. 
Press any button to re-activate. 
Volume/Power button on remote: 
Short press will switch between 2 volume levels: Mid,High. 
A Long press (2+ seconds) will put the mirror in sleep mode.
Note: Keep a clear path between the mirror & the remote control for a clear signal.

FRONTSEAT HEADREST
Note: used to attach the mirror to the backside of front passenger or driver seat for entertaining forward 
facing kids only. Follow steps A to C1,C2 and check that your child can see themselves in the mirror.

Remote Control Front
6. Remote transmitter
7. Volume button
8. Music button
Remote Control Back
9. Battery compartment

Safety Precaution:  
- Prevent strangulation or entanglement. Never place in or attach to a crib. Never add strings or ties to the product. Never leave child 
unattended.
- Inside car temperatures can rise rapidly and create a safety hazard. Children have died when left unattended inside vehicles.
- Keep mirror away from children’s reach & direct sunlight. 
- Regularly ensure that the mirror is secured. Stop using immediately if damaged. 
Cleaning instructions: Wipe mirror & plastic body with damp cloth. 
Do not apply water directly on the mirror
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For “INSTRUCTIONS FOR USE” in more languages, please visit our website

- Do not mix old and new or different battery types together.
- Follow the insertion instruction for the batteries.
- Remove batteries when unused for prolonged period of time.
- Dispose of the batteries safely.
- Never short circuit the battery terminals.
- Use batteries as recommended.
- If rechargeable batteries are in use, always re-charge under adult supervision.
- Do not charge non-rechargeable batteries.
- Re-chargeable batteries are to be removed before being charged.
- Use caution when opening battery compartment as some batteries may leak, explode or catch on fire. 

BATTERY SAFETY 
INFORMATION

FCC INFORMATION:

The device complies with part 15 of the FCC Rules. Operation is subject to the following two conditions: 
(1) this device may not cause harmful interference, and (2) This device must accept any interference received, 
including interference that may cause undesired operation. 
WARNING!: change or modifications to this unit not expressly approved by the part responsible for compliance 
could void the user’s authority to operate the equipment.
Note: this equipment has been tested and found to comply with the limits for a Class B digital device, pursuant 
to part 15 of the FCC Rules. These limits are designed to provide reasonable protection against harmful 
interference in a residential installation. This equipment generates, uses and radiate radio frequency energy 
and if not installed and used in accordance with the instructions, may cause harmful interference to radio 
communications. However, there is no guarantee that interference will not occur in a particular installation. If this 
equipment does cause harmful interference to radio or television reception, which can be determined by turning 
the equipment off and on, the user is encouraged to try to connect the interference by one or more of the 
following measures:
- Reorient or relocate the receiving antenna
- Increase the separation between the equipment and receiver. Connect the equipment into an outlet on a circuit 
different from that to which the receiver is connected.
- Consult the dealer or an experience radio/TV technician for help.
This CLASS(B) DIGITAL APPARATUS complies with CANDIAN ICES-3(B) NMB-3(B)
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INSTALLATION DES PILES
*Piles non incluses*

ATTACHEZ LE MIROIR

MIROIR:
1. Dévisser le compartiment des piles en utilisant un tournevis Phillips.
2. Insérer 3 nouvelles piles ‘AA’. Respectez la polarité.
3. Refermer le compartiment des piles et serrez la vis.
Note: Les piles du miroir étant plus utilisées que celle de la 
télécommande, elles nécessiteront d'être changé plus souvent.

APPUI-TÊTE DE SIÈGE ARRIÈRE
A. Passer la sangle sous l'appui-tête et placez le miroir vers le bas 
face au siège arrière de votre enfant.
B. Fermer la boucle et ajustez les sangles à l'appui tête. 
C. Ajuster le miroir a l'angle désirez afin de voir votre enfant dans le 
rétroviseur.
Pour un positionnement optimal, utilisez les jambes ajustables si 
nécessaire (Cela dépend du design de votre appui-tête. 
Voir dessins C1, C2, C3).

COMPREND: 
Devant du miroir
1. Bouton marche/arrêt
2. Bouton de la musique
Arrière du miroir
3. Jambes ajustables
4. Sangle ajustable avec boucle
5. Compartiment des piles

TÉLÉCOMMANDE:
1. Dévisser le compartiment des piles en utilisant un tournevis Phillips.
2. Insérer une pile ‘3V’. Respectez la polarité. 
3. Refermer le compartiment des piles et serrez la vis.
Note: Dans le cas ou le miroir ne fonctionne pas, vérifiez que les piles 
soient placées correctement.

POUR DÉBUTER
1. Mettre le bouton marche/arrêt qui se trouve sur le côté du miroir sur marche pour démarrer le miroir.
2. Les yeux clignotants, la bouche souriante et la musique commenceront à jouer lorsque le miroir est 
activé.*La musique comprend: 4 mélodies divertissantes et 4 sons pour apaiser votre enfant.
3. Changer entre les mélodies musicales et les sons en appuyant sur le bouton musique de la télécommande 
ou sur le bouton musique sur le côté droit du miroir.
4.Régler le volume ou éteindre la musique et les lumières à partir de la télécommande.
Conseil:  Pour une durée de vie prolongée de la batterie, faites glisser le bouton marche/arrêt sur arrêt 
lorsqu'il n'est pas utilisé.
Arrêt automatique: Le capteur de mouvement met automatiquement le miroir en mode veille après 10 
minutes sans mouvement. Appuyez sur n'importe quel bouton pour le réactiver.
Bouton volume/marche sur la télécommande: 
Un appui court changera entre 2 niveaux sonores: Moyen, élevé.  Un appui long (+2 secondes) mettra le 
miroir en mode veille.
Note: Garder un passage clair entre le miroir et la télécommande pour un signal optimal.

APPUI-TÊTE DE SIÈGE AVANT
Note: utilisez pour seulement divertir l'enfant, le miroir peut être attaché au siège avant du passager ou 
au siège du conducteur.�Suivez les étapes de A à C et vérifiez que votre enfant se voit dans le miroir.

Devant de la télécommande
6. Émetteur de la télécommande
7. Bouton du volume
8. Bouton de la musique
Arrière de la télécommande
9. Compartiment des piles

Mesures de sécurité:   
- Prévenir de l'étranglement ou de l'enchevêtrement. Ne jamais placer ni attacher dans un berceau. Ne jamais ajouter de cordes ou de liens 
au produit. Ne laissez jamais l'enfant sans surveillance.
- Les températures intérieures de la voiture peuvent augmenter rapidement et créer un danger pour la sécurité de l'enfant. Des enfants sont 
morts après avoir été laissé sans surveillance à l'intérieur d'un  véhicule.
- Gardez le miroir loin de la portée des enfants et de la lumière directe du soleil. 
- Assurez-vous régulièrement que le miroir est sécurisé. Arrêtez d'utiliser immédiatement s'il est endommagé. 
Instructions de nettoyage:  Essuyer le miroir et le corps en plastique avec un chiffon humide. Ne pas appliquer d'eau directement sur le miroir
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Pour connaitre les instructions d'usage dans d'autres langues, veuillez visiter notre site internet.

- Ne pas mélanger des anciennes et nouvelles piles ou différents types de piles.
- Suivez les instructions pour la mise en place des piles.
- Retirez les piles si vous n'utilisez pas le produit pendant un long moment.
- Jeter les piles de façon sécuritaire.
- Ne jamais court-circuiter la borne de piles.
- Utiliser les piles comme conseillé.
- Si des piles rechargeables sont utilisées, toujours les recharger sous la supervision d'un adulte.
- Ne pas charger des piles non-rechargeables.
- Les piles rechargeables doivent être enlevées avant d'être chargées.
- Soyez prudent lorsque vous ouvrez le compartiment des piles car certaines piles peuvent fuir, exploser ou prendre feu.

INFORMATION DE 
SÉCURITÉ 
SUR LES PILES

DÉCLARATION DE LA FCC

 Cet appareil est conforme à la section 15 du règlement de la FCC. Son fonctionnement est soumis aux deux 
conditions suivantes: (1) il ne doit pas causer d’interférences nuisibles, et (2) il doit accepter toute interférence 
reçue, y compris une interférence pouvant occasionner un fonctionnement non désiré.
ATTENTION: Toute modification ou altération apportée à cet appareil sans autorisation expresse de la partie 
responsable de sa conformité peut révoquer à l’utilisateur son droit de l’utiliser.
REMARQUE: Cet appareil a fait l’objet de tests et a été jugé conforme aux limites d’appareils informatiques de 
classe B, selon la section 15 du règlement de la FCC. Ces limites ont été établies afin de fournir une protection 
raisonnable contre les brouillages préjudiciables dans le cadre d’une configuration à usage privé. Cet appareil 
génère, utilise et émet des fréquences radioélectriques. S’il n’est pas utiliser selon les directives d’emploi, il peut 
causer un brouillage nuisible aux communications radioélectriques. Néanmoins, il n’est fait aucune garantie que 
ces perturbations ne surviendront pas dans une situation particulière. Si cet appareil cause des perturbations 
radioélectriques nuisibles dans la réception de la télé ou de la radio, ce qui peut être déterminé en allumant et 
éteignant l’appareil, il est recommandé que l’utilisateur essaye de corriger le brouillage en suivant une ou 
plusieurs de ces mesures:
· Réorienter ou déplacer l’antenne de réception. 
· Accroître la distance entre l’appareil et le récepteur. Brancher l’équipement à une prise ou un circuit différent de 
celui auquel le récepteur est raccordé. 
· Consulter le revendeur ou un technicien en audiovisuel expérimenté pour vous faire aider. 

CE PRODUIT DE CLASSE NUMÉRIQUE (B) est conforme aux NORMES CANADIENNES ICES-3 (B)/NMB-3(B).
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INASTALACIÓN DE LAS BATERIÍAS:
*Baterías no incluidas*

INSTALACIÓN DEL ESPEJO

ESPEJO:
1. Destornillar la tapa del compartimento de las baterías usando un 
destornillador.
2. Insertar 3 baterías “”AA” nuevas. Asegúrese de la correcta 
colocación de los polos.
3. Cierre la tapa y atorníllela.
Nota: El consumo de baterías del espejo es mayor al del mando a 
distancia. Necesitará reemplazarlas más a menudo.. 

REPOSACABEZAS ASIENTO TRASERO:
A. Pase la cinta por debajo del reposacabezas, colocando el 
espejo hacia abajo mirando al niño.
B. Trabe la hebilla  y ajuste la cinta sobre el reposacabezas.
C. Ajuste el espejo al ángulo necesario para poder ver al niño a 
través del retrovisor.
Para una posición óptima, si es necesario, use las patas 
traseras ajustables (depende del diseño del reposacabezas de 
su coche. Ver figuras C1, C2, C3).

Piezas Incluidas:
Parte delantera del espejo
1. On/Off Interruptor
2. Interruptor de Música
Parte trasera del Espejo:
3. Patas traseras ajustables
4. Cinta adjustable con hebilla
5. Compartimento para
baterías

MANDO A DISTANCIA:
1. Destornillar la tapa del compartimento de las baterías usando un 
destornillador.
2. Insertar 1 batería ”3V” nueva. Asegúrese de su correcta 
colocación.
3. Cierre la tapa y atorníllela
Nota: En caso en que el espejo no funcione, asegúrese de la 
correcta colocación de las baterías..

PRIMEROS PASOS

REPOSACABEZAS ASIENTO DELANTERO:
Nota: La instalación en los asientos delanteros se usa únicamente para el entretenimiento de los 
niños que van sentados mirando hacia delante.
Siga los pasos de A a C y compruebe que el niño se puede ver él mismo en el espejo.

1. Lleve el interruptor a la posición ON para activar el espejo.
2. Unos ojos parpadeantes, una boca sonriente y música aparecerán cuando el espejo se active. *Música 
incluida: 4 Melodías de entretenimiento y 4 sonidos blancos para relajar al bebé.
3. Alterne música y sonidos blancos presionando el botón de música del mando a distancia, o el botón de 
música en la parte derecha del espejo.
4. Ajuste el volumen o apague la música y las luces a través del mando a distancia.
Consejo: Para una mayor duración de la batería, mantenga el interruptor en la posición OFF mientras no 
se use.
Auto-apagado: Un sensor de vibración coloca el espejo en modo “descanso” tras detectar 10 minutos sin 
movimiento. Presione cualquier tecla para reactivarlo.
Botón de encendido y volumen en el mando a distancia: Una breve presión alternará entre dos niveles de 
volumen: Medio y Alto. Una presión continuada (+ de 2 segundos) pondrá el espejo en modo “descanso”. 

Precauciones de seguridad:
- Para evitar ahogos y estrangulamientos nunca lo instale en una cuna, no añada cuerdas o cintas al producto y nunca deje al niño sin 
supervisión de un adulto.

- La temperatura en el interior de un coche puede subir rápidamente provocando riesgos para la salud. Han muerto niños al ser dejados 
desatendidos en el interior de un coche.

- Mantenga el espejo fuera del alcance de los niños y de la luz directa del sol.
- Asegúrese regularmente del buen estado del espejo. Deje de usarlo inmediatamente si está dañado.
Instrucciones de limpieza:
Limpie el espejo y la superficie plástica con un trapo húmedo. No palique agua directamente sobre el espejo.

Parte delantera del 
mando a distancia
6. Transmisor remote
7. Botón de volume
8. Botón de melodía
Parte trasera del mando 
a distancia
9. Compartimento para 
las baterías



Oly Espelho para Carro
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INFORMACIÓN DE 
SEGURIDAD 
RESPECTO A LAS 
BATERÍAS

INSTALAÇÃO DAS PILHAS
*Pilhas não incluídas*
ESPELHO:
1. Desaparafusar a tampa do compartimento das pilhas com uma chave de parafusos.
2. Inserir 3 pilhas ‘AA’ novas. Verificar a polaridade correta.
3. Fechar a tampa do compartimento e apertar o parafuso. 
Nota: as pilhas do espelho têm mais utilização do que as do controle remoto pelo que deverão ser substituídas com mais frequência.
CONTROLE REMOTO:
1. Desaparafusar a tampa do compartimento da pilha com uma chave de parafusos.
2. Inserir 1 pilha ‘3V’. Verificar a polaridade correta. 
3. Fechar a tampa do compartimento e apertar o parafuso.
Nota: no caso de o espelho não reagir, verifique se as pilhas estão colocadas corretamente. 

INSTALAR O ESPELHO
ENCOSTO DE CABEÇA DO BANCO TRASEIRO
A. Passar a fita por baixo do encosto de cabeça e virar o espelho para baixo de frente para a cadeira automóvel da criança virada para trás. 
B. Fechar a fivela da fita e apertar a fita sobre o encosto de cabeça. 
C. Ajustar o espelho para o ângulo necessário de forma a poder ver a criança através do espelho retrovisor do carro. 
Para um posicionamento ideal, utlize os pés ajustáveis se necessário (depende do tipo de encosto de cabeça do seu carro. 
Ver Fig. C1,C2,C3).
ENCOSTO DE CABEÇA DO BANCO FRONTAL
Nota: utilizado para prender o espelho na parte traseira do lugar do passageiro ou do condutor para entreter apenas crianças voltadas 
para a frente.
Seguir os passos A a C e verificar se as crianças se conseguem ver ao espelho.
INICIAR 
1. Desloque o interruptor ON\OFF na parte lateral do espelho para a posição ON para o ligar.
2. Quando o espelho é ligado, os olhos começam a piscar, a boca a sorrir e a música a tocar.
*A música inclui: 4 melodias para entreter e 4 efeitos sonoros para relaxar a criança.
3. Alterne entre as melodias e os efeitos sonoros pressionando o botão da música no controle remoto ou no botão da música do lado direito 
do espelho.
4. Ajuste o volume ou desligue a música e as luzes através do  controle remoto.
Sugestão: Para uma maior vida útil das pilhas, desligue no interruptor sempre que não estiver em uso.
Desliga automaticamente: o sensor de vibração coloca automaticamente o espelho em modo sono ao fim de 10 minutos sem qualquer 
movimento. Carregue em qualquer botão para re-ativar. 
Botão de volume/ligar no controle remoto: uma pressão ligeira intercala entre dois níveis de volume: Médio, Alto. Uma pressão mais longa 
(+ de 2 segundos) coloca o espelho no modo de sono.
Nota: manter desobstruída a passagem entre o espelho e o controle remoto para obter um bom sinal.

Precauções de Segurança:  
- Evite riscos de estrangulamento ou de enredamento. Nunca coloque ou prenda a um berço. Nunca acrescente fitas ou atilhos a este artigo. 
Nunca deixe a criança desacompanhada.
- Dentro de um automóvel a temperatura pode subir  rapidamente e criar uma situação de perigo. Já ocorreram mortes de crianças 
deixadas desacompanhadas dentro de veículos.
- Mantenha o espelho for a do alcance da criança e da luz solar directa. 
- Verifique regularmente se o espelho está bem fixo. Páre de utilizar imediamente se estiver danificado. 
Instruções de limpeza: limpe o espelho e a estrutura plástica com um pano húmido. Não aplique água directamente no espelho. 

- No utilice a la vez baterías nuevas y viejas. Tampoco baterías de distinto tipo.
- Siga las instrucciones de colocación de las baterías.
- Reemplace las baterías que no hayan sido usadas durante un largo periodo de tiempo.
- Deshágase de las baterías de forma segura y apropiada.
- Nunca cortocircuite los terminales de las baterías.
- Use las baterías del modo recomendado.
- Si usa baterías recargables, recárguelas siempre bajo la supervisión de un adulto.
- No cargue baterías no recargables.
- Las baterías recargables se han de retirar antes de ser cargadas
- Se prudente cuando abra el compartimento de las baterías, pues algunas baterías podrían tener fugas, 
explotar o arder

INFORMAÇÕES DE SEGURANÇA PARA PILHAS 

- Não misture pilhas antigas com pilhas novas ou diferentes.
- Siga as instruções dadas para a inserção de pilhas.
- Retire as pilhas em longos períodos de não utilização.
- Descarte as pilhas de forma segura
- Nunca faça curto-circuito com os terminais das pilhas.
- Utilize as pilhas de acordo com as recomendações.
- No caso de utillizar pilhas recarregáveis, carregue sempre sob a supervisão de um adulto.
- Não carregue  pilhas não-recarregáveis.
- As pilhas recarregáveis devem ser retiradas antes de carregar.
- O compartimento das pilhas deve ser aberto com precaução pois algumas pilhas podem 
vazar, explodir ou pegar fogo. 

Peças incluídas:
Espelho Frontal 
1. Interruptor Ligar/ Desligar (On\Off)
2. Interruptor de Música
Espelho Traseiro 
3. Pés ajustáveis
4. Fita ajustável com fivela
5. Compartimento das pilhas
Parte frontal do Controle Remoto 
6. Transmissor remoto
7. Botão do volume
8. Botão da música 
Parte  traseira do Controle Remoto 
9. Compartimento das pilhas

INSTRUÇÕES DE UTILIZAÇÃO GUARDAR PARA CONSULTA FUTURA
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INSTALACJA BATERII
*Baterie nie załączone*

MONTAŻ LUSTERKA

LUSTERKO:
1. Odkręć komorę baterii przy użyciu śrubokręta krzyżakowego .
2. Włóż 3 nowe baterie AA zapewniając właściwą ich polaryzację. 
3. Załóż pokrywę baterii i dokładnie przykręć ją z powrotem. 
Note: Zużycie baterii w lusterku jest wyższe niż w pilocie i może być 
konieczne wymienianie ich częściej.

ZAGŁÓWEK FOTELA TYLNEGO
A. Włóż pasek pod zagłówek tylnego siedzenia samochodu naprzeciwko 
fotelika dziecka.
B. Zapnij klamrę, aby zamocować pasek i ściśnij go mocno wokół 
zagłówka samochodu.
C1,C2,C3. Dostosuj kąt lusterka tak aby zobaczyć dziecko w lusterku 
wstecznym.
Aby uzyskać optymalne położenie, w razie potrzeby użyj regulowanych 
nóżek (w zależności od typu zagłówka twojego samochodu.

LUSTERKO SKŁADA SIĘ Z:
Przód Lusterka
1. Przycisk włączania/ 
wyłączania On\Off 
2. Przełącznik Muzyki
Tył Lusterka
3. Regulowane nóżki
4. Regulowany pasek z klamrą
5. Komora Baterii

PILOT:
1. Odkręć komorę baterii przy użyciu śrubokręta krzyżakowego .
2. Włóż jedną baterię ‘3V’, zapewniając właściwą jej polaryzację.
3. Załóż pokrywę baterii i dokładnie przykręć ją z powrotem. 
Note: W przypadku, gdy lusterko nie reaguje, sprawdź, czy baterie są 
prawidłowo umieszczone.

PRZYGOTOWANIE

1. Przesuń przełącznik ON / OFF z boku lustra do pozycji ON, aby włączyć zabawkę.
2. Mrugające oczka, uśmiech i muzyka zaczną być aktywne po włączeniu lusterka. *Muzyka w lusterku to: 
4 wesołe melodie oraz 4 różne odgłosy uspokajające Twoje dziecko.
3. Przełączaj między melodiami muzyki i odgłosami, naciskając przycisk muzyczny na pilocie lusterka lub na 
przycisku muzycznym po prawej stronie lusterka.
4. Dostosuj głośność lub wyłącz muzykę i światła za pomocą pilota.
Rada: W celu wydłużenia żywotności baterii, przełącznik ON / OFF należy wyłączyć, gdy nie jest używany.
Auto wyłączanie: Czujnik drgań umieszcza lustro automatycznie w trybie uśpienia po 10 minutach bez ruchu. 
Naciśnij dowolny przycisk, aby ponownie aktywować.
Przycisk głośności / zasilania na pilocie: Krótkie naciśnięcie przełącza między 2 poziomami głośności: Mid, 
High. Długie naciśnięcie (2 + sekundy) spowoduje przełączenie lusterka w trybie uśpienia.
Uwaga: należy zachować czystą ścieżkę bez przeszkód między lustrem a pilotem w celu uzyskania 
wyraźnego sygnału.

ZAGŁÓWEK FOTELA PRZEDNIEGO
Uwaga: Zagłówek przeznaczony jest do tylnego zagłówka, aby rodzic mógł widzieć dziecko,
 na zagłówku przedniego fotela służy tylko do umilania czasu w samochodzie Twojemu dziecku. 
Postępuj zgodnie z punktami od A do C1,C2 i sprawdź, czy Twoje dziecko widzi się w lusterku.

Przód pilotat
6. Nadajnik
7. Przycisk głośności
8. Przycisk Muzyki
Tył pilota
9. Komora Baterii

Środki bezpieczeństwa: 
- Zapobiegaj splątaniu i zawinięciu. Nigdy nie wkładaj ani nie mocuj lusterka do łóżeczka czy kołyski. 
- Nigdy nie doczepiaj sznurków lub innych powiązań z produktem. 
- Nigdy nie pozostawiaj dziecka bez opieki.
- Wnętrze samochodu może szybko nagrzać się i stworzyć zagrożenie dla bezpieczeństwa dziecka. Pozostawienie dziecka bez nadzoru wewnątrz 
pojazdu grozi śmiercią.
- Trzymaj lusterko poza zasięgiem dziecka i chroń przed bezpośrednim światłem słonecznym.
- Regularnie upewniaj się, że lustro jest zabezpieczone. Zaprzestań używać natychmiast, jeśli zauważysz uszkodzenie. 

Instrukcja czyszczenia:  Wytrzeć lusterko i plastikowy korpus wilgotną ściereczką. Nie wolno wlewać wody bezpośrednio na lusterko.
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- Nie mieszaj starych (używanych) i nowych baterii oraz baterii różnych typów.
- Postępuj zgodnie z instrukcją wkładania baterii.
- Wyjmij baterie, jeśli pozostają nieużywane przez dłuższy czas.
- Bezpiecznie wyrzuć baterie.
- Nigdy nie zwieraj zacisków baterii.
- Używaj baterii zgodnie z zaleceniami.
- Jeśli używasz akumulatorów, zawsze ładuj ponownie pod nadzorem dorosłych.
- Nie ładuj akumulatorów – baterii nieładowalnych.
- Przed naładowaniem akumulatory należy wyjąć.
- Podczas otwarcia komory baterii należy zachować ostrożność, ponieważ niektóre baterie mogą wyciekać, eksplodować 
lub zapalić się. 

OSTRZEŻENIA 
DOTYCZĄCE 
BATERII

INFORMACJE FCC:

Urządzenie jest zgodne z częścią 15 przepisów FCC. Działanie podlega dwóm następującym warunkom:
(1) urządzenie nie może powodować szkodliwych zakłóceń, oraz (2) urządzenie musi akceptować wszelkie 
otrzymane zakłócenia,w tym zakłócenia, które mogą powodować niepożądane działanie.
OSTRZEŻENIE !: zmiany lub modyfikacje urządzenia są wyraźnie niezatwierdzone przez osobę odpowiedzialną
za zgodność oraz mogą pozbawić użytkownika uprawnień do obsługi sprzętu.
Uwaga: urządzenie zostało przetestowane i spełnia limity dla urządzeń cyfrowych klasy B, zgodnie z art. 15 
przepisów FCC. Ograniczenia te mają zapewnić ochronę przed szkodliwym działaniem
 oraz ingerencją w instalację mieszkalną. To urządzenie wytwarza, wykorzystuje i emituje energię o 
częstotliwości radiowej, i jeśli nie jest zainstalowane i użytkowane zgodnie z instrukcjami, może powodować
szkodliwe zakłócenia w komunikacji radiowej. Nie ma jednak gwarancji, że zakłócenia wystąpią w określonej 
instalacji. Jeśli to urządzenie powoduje szkodliwe zakłócenia w odbiorze radiowym lub telewizyjnym, które 
można ustalić, wyłączając i włączając urządzenie, zachęca się użytkownika do próby zlikwidowania zakłóceń za 
pomocą jednego lub kilku poniższych środków:
- Przestawienie lub zmiana położenia anteny odbiorczej
- Zwiększenie odległości pomiędzy urządzeniem a odbiornikiem. Podłącz urządzenie do gniazdka w obwodzie 
innym niż ten, do którego podłączony jest odbiornik.
- Skonsultuj się ze sprzedawcą lub doświadczonym technikiem radiowo-telewizyjnym, aby uzyskać pomoc.

 To urządzenie CLASS (B) DIGITAL APPARATUS spełnia wymagania CANDIAN ICES-3 (B) NMB-3 (B)
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올리 카 미러

본 메뉴얼을 참고용으로 보관하세요

FCC INFORMATION:
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 본체 제어판
1. 전원 버튼: 켜키, 끄리
2. 멜로디 버튼

3. 각도 조절 받침대
4. 벨트와 버클
5. 배터리 삽입구 

6. 리모컨 송신
7. 볼륨 조절 버튼
8. 멜로디 버튼

9. 배터리 삽입구 

제품 상세 명칭:

거울 뒷면

리모컨 앞면

리모컨 뒷면

뒷자석 머리 지지대 부착 시 (뒤 보기 카시트 이용 시)
A. 머리 지지대 아래 쪽에 연결 끈을 장착한 뒤, 뒤 보기로 앉아 있는 
아기가 보이도록 거울을 아래 방향으로 조절합니다.
B. 버클의 끈을 잠근 후 머리 지지대 쪽으로 고정 시킵니다.
C. 운전자가 백미러로 아이의 얼굴을 볼 수 있도록 거울의 각도를 
조절합니다. 
최적의 각도 유지를 위하여, 거울 뒤쪽 받침대를 이용합니다. (차량의 
머리 지지대의 디자인에 따라서 조절 가능합니다.)

앞좌석 머리 지지대 부착 시 (앞 보기 카시트 이용 시)
놀이를 위한 목적으로 앞 보기를 하는 아이들을 위하여, 조수석 머리 지지대 뒤쪽이나 운전자석 머리 
지지대에 부착 시킵니다. A 부터 C까지 매뉴얼대로 적용해 본 뒤, 아이가 거울로 스스로를 잘 보는지 확인 
합니다.

제품 장착 방법

배터리 교환 방법
배터리 별도 구매

거울에 사용되어지는 배터리가 리모콘에 사용된 배터리보다 사용량이 
높으므로 교체시기가 잦습니다. 리모콘
1. 십자 드라이버를 이용하여 배터리 장착구를 엽니다.
2. 3V 건전치 한 개를 삽입 후, 양극이 잘 맞게 장착 되었는지 확인 
합니다.
3. 배터리 장착구를 닫은 뒤, 십자 드라이버로 고정합니다.
만약 거울이 작동하지 않으면, 건전지가 올바르게 장착되었는지 확인 
합니다.

1. 온/오프 스위치를 ‘ON’ 모드로 움직여서 제품의 작동을 시작합니다.
2. 거울의 작동이 시작 되면, 깜빡거리는 눈과, 미소와, 음악이 시작 됩니다.  *음악은 4가지의 멜로디와 아이를 
안정시키는 4가지 종류의 백색소음으로 구성되어 있습니다.
3. 거울의 우측면에 있는 버튼을 움직이거나, 리모컨을 작동하여 멜로디와 백색소음 중에서 선택할 수 있습니다.
4. 리모컨을 이용하여 음량을 조절하거나, 음악과 불빛을 끌 수 있습니다. 
건전지의 오랜 사용을 위하여, 사용하지 않을 때는 온/오프 스위치를 ‘OFF’모드로 해 주세요. 
약 10분간 제품을 사용하지 않을 경우 자동으로 슬리핑모드로 전환되며, 다시 작동시키고 싶을 경우 
아무 버튼이나 누르면 됩니다. 리모콘에서의 음량 및 전원버튼 : 버튼을 한번 누를 경우 음량을 중간음량과 높은 음량 
중에서 조절할 수 있으며, 2초 이상 길게 누를 경우 제품은 슬리핑모드로 전환됩니다.
거울과 제품간에 원활한 신호 전달을 위하여 리모콘 송수신 부분을 청결하게 관리 해 주시길 바랍니다.

Safety Precaution:  
- 질식등의 사고를 사전에 방지하기 위하여, 제품을 아기 침대에 장착하지 마시기 바랍니다. 

제품에 끈을 묶거나 선을 연결하지 말고, 보호자의 관리 없이 아이를 혼자 두지 마십시오. 
자동차 안은 온도가 급속히 올라가므로 위험한 상황을 초래할 수 있습니다. 자동차 안에서 보호자의  관리 없이 혼자 남겨 
진 아이가 사망한 사례가 있습니다. (올리카미러와 상관없음)
아이의 손에 직접 닫거나 햇볕에 직접 노출 되지 않도록 거울을 멀리 부착 하세요. . 
정기적으로 거울이 안전한지 점검하시고, 만약 제품에 결함이 있을 경우 즉각 사용을 중지 하세요. 
거울과 제품 몸체를 젖은 헝겊으로 닦아주시고, 물이 절대로 본체에 직접 닿지 않도록 주의 하세요. 

거울
1. 십자 드라이버를 이용하여 배터리 장착구를 엽니다
2. AA건전지 세개를 삽입 후,  양극이 잘 맞게 장착 되었는지 확인 합니다
3. 배터리 장착구을 닫은 뒤, 십자 드라이버로 고정합니다

사용 방법



FCC INFORMATION:

- 새 건전지와 오래된 건전지를 같이 사용하지 마세요.
- 안내문에 적힌 내용에 따라 건전지를 사용 해 주세요.
- 제품의 오랜 수명을 위하여 사용하지 않을 경우에는 건전지를 제거하여 주세요. 
- 수명이 다 한 건전지를 안전하게 폐기 하여 주세요. 
- 배터리 단자를 절대로 합선하지 마십시오.
- 권고사항대로 적힌 건전지를 사용 해 주세요.
- 만약 충전 가능한 건전지를 사용할 경우, 보호자의 관리감독 아래 충전을 해 주세요. 
- 충전이 가능하지 않은 건전지를 충전하지 마세요. 
- 충전 가능한 건전지는 충전 전 제거 되어야 합니다.
- 간혹 건전지가 새거나 폭발 하여서 불이 날 수 있으니 배터리 장착구를 열 경우, 반드시 주의 사항을 숙지하세요. 

이 제품은 FCC 규정의 15조를 따릅니다. 작동 방법은 다음의 두 가지 조건에 해당됩니다. 
첫 째,  이 장치는 유해한 간섭을 일으키지 않을 수 있으며, 둘 째, 이 장치는 원치 않는 
작동을 유발할 수 있는 간섭을 포함하여 수신된 모든 간섭을 수용해야 합니다.
주의 : 규정 준수를 책임 지지 않는 부품에 대해 명확히 승인되지 않은 부품의 변경 또는 
개조는 장비의 작동을 위한 사용자의 권한을 무효화할 수 있습니다. 이 장비는 FCC규정 제15조에 따라 ClassB 디지털 
장치의 한계를 준수하는 것으로 확인되었습니다.
이러한 제한은 주거 시설 내에서 유해한 간섭으로부터 합리적으로 보호할 수 
있도록 설계되었습니다. 이 장치는 라디오 주파수 에너지를 사용하고 방사하도록 일반화 되어 있으며, 
만약 지침에 의하여 제대로 장착되어 있지 않을 경우, 라디오 통신장애를 일으킬 수 있습니다. 
하지만, 어떤 특정 설치에서 간섭이 발생한다는 보장은 없습니다.
만약 이 장치가 라디오나 텔레비전 수신기에 수신장애가 있을 경우, 장치의 스위치를 껐다가 켤 수 있으며, 
사용자는 다음 조치 중 하나 이상으로 간섭을 연결하도록 권장합니다
수신안테나를 다시 배치 하거나 다시 시작합니다.
장비와 수신기 사이의 분리를 증가시킵니다. 수신기가 연결된 회로와 다른 회로의 콘센트에 장비를 연결합니다.
판매자 또는 라디오나 텔레비전 기술자에게 
도움을 요청합니다.
This CLASS(B) DIGITAL APPARATUS complies with CANDIAN ICES-3(B) NMB-3(B)

배터리 사용 안전 정보
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